
BOUCLES DE LA MAYENNE - CREDIT MUTUEL - Etape : Prologue
du 23/05/2024 au 26/05/2024

LISTE DES PARTANTS - START LIST

1
2
3
4
5
6

CAVAGNA Rémi
* CANAL BLANCO Carlos
JØRGENSEN Norsgaard Mathias
* MORO Manlio
* ROMEO ABAD Ivan
SAMITIER SAMITIER Sergio

FRA
ESP
DEN

ITA
ESP
ESP

D.S. : LASTRAS GARCIA Pablo

MOV - MOVISTAR TEAM ESP

11
12
13
14
15
16

* PENHOET  Paul
* GRUEL  Thibaud
SARREAU Marc
* VERBRUGGHE Jens
WALLS Matthew
* WATSON Samuel

FRA
FRA
FRA
BEL

GBR
GBR

D.S. : GREEN William

GFC - GROUPAMA - FDJ FRA

21
22
23
24
25
26

ZINGLE Axel
IZAGIRRE INSAUSTI Gorka
* MAHOUDO  Nolann
LASTRA MARTINEZ Jonathan
PEREZ Anthony
RENARD  Alexis

FRA
ESP
FRA
ESP
FRA
FRA

D.S. : MARICHAL Thierry

COF - COFIDIS FRA

31
32
33
34
35
36

HIRSCHI Marc
ALVES OLIVEIRA Ivo Manuel
BARONCINI Filippo
BAX Sjoerd
HODEG CHAGUI Alvaro Jose
VINK Michael

SUI
POR

ITA
NED
COL
NZL

D.S. : PEDRAZZINI Simone

UAD - UAE TEAM EMIRATES UAE

41
42
43
44
45
46

COSNEFROY Benoit
* GAUTHERAT  Pierre
GODON Dorian
* LABROSSE  Jordan
PETERS Nans
RETAILLEAU Valentin

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

D.S. : GUILLE Nicolas

DAD - DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE FRA

51
52
53
54
55
56

VENTURINI Clement
ALBANESE Vincenzo
* GRYGOWSKI Hubert
GUERNALEC  Thibault
* JANSSEN Lucas
OWSIAN Lukasz

FRA
ITA

POL
FRA
NED
POL

D.S. : TREHIN Roger

ARK - ARKEA-B&B HOTELS FRA

61
62
63
64
65

HAMILTON Lucas Walde
* FOLDAGER Anders
MAAS  Jan
O'BRIEN Kelland
QUICK Blake

AUS
DEN
NED
AUS
AUS

D.S. : VALLS FERRI Rafael

JAY - TEAM JAYCO ALULA AUS

71
72
73
74
75
76

BETTIOL Alberto
BISSEGGER Stefan
DOULL Owain
* ROOTKIN-GRAY Jack
RUTSCH Jonas
VAN DEN BERG  Marijn

ITA
SUI

GBR
GBR
GER
NED

D.S. : SOUTHAM Tom

EFE - EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST USA

81
82
83
84
85
86

CAMPENAERTS Victor
DE GENDT Thomas
DE LIE Axel
MENTEN Milan
* POELVOORDE Tars
WILSLY Gregaard Jonas

BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
DEN

D.S. : GALLOPIN Tony

LTD - LOTTO DSTNY BEL

91
92
93
94
95
96

BOHLI Tom
CHARRIN  Aloïs
KELEMEN Petr
PELLAUD Simon
SUTER Joel
THALMANN Roland

SUI
FRA
CZE
SUI
SUI
SUI

D.S. : LAMOISSON Morgan

TUD - TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM SUI

101
102
103
104
105
106

JEANNIERE  Emilien
BONNET  Thomas
FERRON Valentin
MANZIN Lorrenzo
OURSELIN Paul
* VADIC  Baptiste

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

D.S. : SICARD Romain

TEN - TOTALENERGIES FRA

111
112
113
114
115
116

NIZZOLO Giacomo
LUDVIGSSON Tobias
MOSCHETTI Matteo
PARISINI Nicolo'
ROSSKOPF Joseph
SAJNOK Szymon

ITA
SWE

ITA
ITA

USA
POL

D.S. : REINERINK Rik

Q36 - Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM SUI

121
122
123
124
125
126

ALLENO  Clement
EZQUERRA MUELA Jesus
GATE Aaron Murray
MORA VEDRI Sebastian
PELEGRI FERRANDIS Oscar
VACEK Karel

FRA
ESP
NZL
ESP
ESP
CZE

D.S. : PEREZ Moreno Ruben

BBH - BURGOS-BH ESP

131
132
133
134
135
136

FETTER Erik
MARTIN GUTIERREZ Alex
MARTIN ROMERO David
PEÑALVER ANIORTE Manuel
* SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javier
SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo

HUN
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

D.S. : ELLENA Giovanni

PTK - TEAM POLTI KOMETA ITA

141
142
143
144
145
146

BALDERSTONE ROUMENS Abel
MURGUIALDAY Jokin
* GUARDEÑO ROMA Jaume
HAILEMICHAEL Mulu Kinfe
PRADES REVERTER Eduard
SORARRAIN AGIRREZABALA Gorka

ESP
ESP
ESP
ETH
ESP
ESP

D.S. : FERNANDEZ Jose Miguel

CJR - CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA ESP

151
152
153
154
155
156

DE MEESTER Luca
DESAL Ceriel
PEYSKENS Dimitri
SALBY Alexander
* BERNARD Thibaut
VAN ROOY Kenneth

BEL
BEL
BEL
DEN
BEL
BEL

D.S. : STASSEN Julien

BWB - BINGOAL WB BEL

161
162
163
164
165
166

ABERASTURI IZAGA Jon
* BONILLO MARTIN Iker
CAÑELLAS SANCHEZ Xavier
* MINTEGI CLAVER Iker
LOPEZ DE ABETXUKO JIMENEZ Andoni
* ZUBELDIA ELDUAIEN Unai

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

D.S. : BARRANCO Santi

EUS - EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ESP

171
172
173
174
175
176

DELETTRE Alexandre
* BÉNÉTEAU  Lucas
CARDIS Romain
DELACROIX Théo
LECROQ Jérémy
DELBOVE Joris

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

D.S. : HUREL Tony

AUB - ST MICHEL - MAVIC - AUBER93 FRA

181
182
183
184
185
186

BOUDAT Thomas
CAPRON Rémi
GUILLON Celestin
LEVEAU Jérémy
MORIN  Emmanuel
TABELLION  Valentin

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

D.S. : MOLMY Arnaud

VRR - VAN RYSEL - ROUBAIX FRA

191
192
193
194
195
196

LE NY  Jean Louis
COUANON Jonathan
* CROMMELINCK  Melvin
* HENNEQUIN  Paul
KONIJN Alexander
MIFSUD Andréa

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
NED
FRA

D.S. : DOUTRE Frederic

NMC - NICE METROPOLE COTE D`AZUR FRA

201
202
203
204
205
206

* BOULET  Enzo
* JULIEN Matisse
JALADEAU  Artus
GUEGAN  Maël
* HUENS  Antoine
PLAMONDON Robin

FRA
CAN
FRA
FRA
FRA
CAN

D.S. : RAVARD Anthony

UCN - CIC - U - NANTES ATLANTIQUE FRA
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Heures des départs - Time Start
POCC Boucles de la Mayenne

Boucles de la Mayenne - Crédit Mutuel Du 23/05/24 au 26/05/24

204 GUEGAN  Maël CIC - U - NANTES ATLANTIQUE 18h15'00

195 KONIJN Alexander NICE METROPOLE COTE D`AZUR 18h16'00

185 MORIN  Emmanuel VAN RYSEL - ROUBAIX 18h17'00

172 BÉNÉTEAU  Lucas ST MICHEL - MAVIC - AUBER93 18h18'00

163 CAÑELLAS SANCHEZ Xavier EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 18h19'00

154 SALBY Alexander BINGOAL WB 18h20'00

141 BALDERSTONE ROUMENS Abel CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA 18h21'00

136 SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo TEAM POLTI KOMETA 18h22'00

126 VACEK Karel BURGOS-BH 18h23'00

111 NIZZOLO Giacomo Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 18h24'00

103 FERRON Valentin TOTALENERGIES 18h25'00

95 SUTER Joel TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 18h26'00

86 WILSLY Gregaard Jonas LOTTO DSTNY 18h27'00

75 RUTSCH Jonas EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 18h28'00

61 HAMILTON Lucas Walde TEAM JAYCO ALULA 18h29'00

51 VENTURINI Clement ARKEA-B&B HOTELS 18h30'00

43 GODON Dorian DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE 18h31'00

32 ALVES OLIVEIRA Ivo Manuel UAE TEAM EMIRATES 18h32'00

21 ZINGLE Axel COFIDIS 18h33'00

16 WATSON Samuel GROUPAMA - FDJ 18h34'00

5 ROMEO ABAD Ivan MOVISTAR TEAM 18h35'00

205 HUENS  Antoine CIC - U - NANTES ATLANTIQUE 18h36'00

194 HENNEQUIN  Paul NICE METROPOLE COTE D`AZUR 18h37'00

182 CAPRON Rémi VAN RYSEL - ROUBAIX 18h38'00

173 CARDIS Romain ST MICHEL - MAVIC - AUBER93 18h39'00

164 MINTEGI CLAVER Iker EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 18h40'00

151 DE MEESTER Luca BINGOAL WB 18h41'00

142 MURGUIALDAY Jokin CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA 18h42'00

134 PEÑALVER ANIORTE Manuel TEAM POLTI KOMETA 18h43'00

122 EZQUERRA MUELA Jesus BURGOS-BH 18h44'00

113 MOSCHETTI Matteo Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 18h45'00

101 JEANNIERE  Emilien TOTALENERGIES 18h46'00

91 BOHLI Tom TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 18h47'00

84 MENTEN Milan LOTTO DSTNY 18h48'00

73 DOULL Owain EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 18h49'00

63 MAAS  Jan TEAM JAYCO ALULA 18h50'00

52 ALBANESE Vincenzo ARKEA-B&B HOTELS 18h51'00

45 PETERS Nans DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE 18h52'00

31 HIRSCHI Marc UAE TEAM EMIRATES 18h53'00

23 MAHOUDO  Nolann COFIDIS 18h54'00

11 PENHOET  Paul GROUPAMA - FDJ 18h55'00

3 JØRGENSEN Norsgaard Mathias MOVISTAR TEAM 18h56'00

206 PLAMONDON Robin CIC - U - NANTES ATLANTIQUE 18h57'00

196 MIFSUD Andréa NICE METROPOLE COTE D`AZUR 18h58'00

181 BOUDAT Thomas VAN RYSEL - ROUBAIX 18h59'00

174 DELACROIX Théo ST MICHEL - MAVIC - AUBER93 19h00'00

161 ABERASTURI IZAGA Jon EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 19h01'00

153 PEYSKENS Dimitri BINGOAL WB 19h02'00

143 GUARDEÑO ROMA Jaume CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA 19h03'00

132 MARTIN GUTIERREZ Alex TEAM POLTI KOMETA 19h04'00

121 ALLENO  Clement BURGOS-BH 19h05'00

115 ROSSKOPF Joseph Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 19h06'00

104 MANZIN Lorrenzo TOTALENERGIES 19h07'00

96 THALMANN Roland TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 19h08'00

82 DE GENDT Thomas LOTTO DSTNY 19h09'00

76 VAN DEN BERG  Marijn EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 19h10'00

65 QUICK Blake TEAM JAYCO ALULA 19h11'00

55 JANSSEN Lucas ARKEA-B&B HOTELS 19h12'00

46 RETAILLEAU Valentin DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE 19h13'00

36 VINK Michael UAE TEAM EMIRATES 19h14'00

26 RENARD  Alexis COFIDIS 19h15'00

12 GRUEL  Thibaud GROUPAMA - FDJ 19h16'00

1 CAVAGNA Rémi MOVISTAR TEAM 19h17'00

203 JALADEAU  Artus CIC - U - NANTES ATLANTIQUE 19h18'00

191 LE NY  Jean Louis NICE METROPOLE COTE D`AZUR 19h19'00

184 LEVEAU Jérémy VAN RYSEL - ROUBAIX 19h20'00

176 DELBOVE Joris ST MICHEL - MAVIC - AUBER93 19h21'00

166 ZUBELDIA ELDUAIEN Unai EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 19h22'00

156 VAN ROOY Kenneth BINGOAL WB 19h23'00

144 HAILEMICHAEL Mulu Kinfe CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA 19h24'00

133 MARTIN ROMERO David TEAM POLTI KOMETA 19h25'00

124 MORA VEDRI Sebastian BURGOS-BH 19h26'00

116 SAJNOK Szymon Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 19h27'00

105 OURSELIN Paul TOTALENERGIES 19h28'00

94 PELLAUD Simon TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 19h29'00

85 POELVOORDE Tars LOTTO DSTNY 19h30'00

74 ROOTKIN-GRAY Jack EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 19h31'00

62 FOLDAGER Anders TEAM JAYCO ALULA 19h32'00

53 GRYGOWSKI Hubert ARKEA-B&B HOTELS 19h33'00

44 LABROSSE  Jordan DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE 19h34'00

34 BAX Sjoerd UAE TEAM EMIRATES 19h35'00

24 LASTRA MARTINEZ Jonathan COFIDIS 19h36'00

13 SARREAU Marc GROUPAMA - FDJ 19h37'00

6 SAMITIER SAMITIER Sergio MOVISTAR TEAM 19h38'00

202 JULIEN Matisse CIC - U - NANTES ATLANTIQUE 19h39'00

193 CROMMELINCK  Melvin NICE METROPOLE COTE D`AZUR 19h40'00

183 GUILLON Celestin VAN RYSEL - ROUBAIX 19h41'00

171 DELETTRE Alexandre ST MICHEL - MAVIC - AUBER93 19h42'00

165 LOPEZ DE ABETXUKO JIMENEZ A EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 19h43'00

152 DESAL Ceriel BINGOAL WB 19h44'00

145 PRADES REVERTER Eduard CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA 19h45'00

135 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javier TEAM POLTI KOMETA 19h46'00

125 PELEGRI FERRANDIS Oscar BURGOS-BH 19h47'00

112 LUDVIGSSON Tobias Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 19h48'00

102 BONNET  Thomas TOTALENERGIES 19h49'00

93 KELEMEN Petr TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 19h50'00

83 DE LIE Axel LOTTO DSTNY 19h51'00

72 BISSEGGER Stefan EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 19h52'00

64 O'BRIEN Kelland TEAM JAYCO ALULA 19h53'00

56 OWSIAN Lukasz ARKEA-B&B HOTELS 19h54'00

42 GAUTHERAT  Pierre DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE 19h55'00

35 HODEG CHAGUI Alvaro Jose UAE TEAM EMIRATES 19h56'00

22 IZAGIRRE INSAUSTI Gorka COFIDIS 19h57'00

15 WALLS Matthew GROUPAMA - FDJ 19h58'00

4 MORO Manlio MOVISTAR TEAM 19h59'00

201 BOULET  Enzo CIC - U - NANTES ATLANTIQUE 20h00'00
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Heures des départs - Time Start
POCC Boucles de la Mayenne

Boucles de la Mayenne - Crédit Mutuel Du 23/05/24 au 26/05/24

192 COUANON Jonathan NICE METROPOLE COTE D`AZUR 20h01'00

186 TABELLION  Valentin VAN RYSEL - ROUBAIX 20h02'00

175 LECROQ Jérémy ST MICHEL - MAVIC - AUBER93 20h03'00

162 BONILLO MARTIN Iker EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 20h04'00

155 BERNARD Thibaut BINGOAL WB 20h05'00

146 SORARRAIN AGIRREZABALA Gork CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA 20h06'00

131 FETTER Erik TEAM POLTI KOMETA 20h07'00

123 GATE Aaron Murray BURGOS-BH 20h08'00

114 PARISINI Nicolo' Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 20h09'00

106 VADIC  Baptiste TOTALENERGIES 20h10'00

92 CHARRIN  Aloïs TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 20h11'00

81 CAMPENAERTS Victor LOTTO DSTNY 20h12'00

71 BETTIOL Alberto EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 20h13'00

54 GUERNALEC  Thibault ARKEA-B&B HOTELS 20h14'00

41 COSNEFROY Benoit DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE 20h15'00

33 BARONCINI Filippo UAE TEAM EMIRATES 20h16'00

25 PEREZ Anthony COFIDIS 20h17'00

14 VERBRUGGHE Jens GROUPAMA - FDJ 20h18'00

2 CANAL BLANCO Carlos MOVISTAR TEAM 20h19'00
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